

Lacon Electronic GmbH Hertzstraße 2 85757 Karlsfeld t. +49 8131 591-0 f. +49 8131 591-111

Karlsfeld, in April 2022

Customer Information on RoHS Declaration of Conformity

Dear Customers and Business Partners,

herewith we inform you that Lacon Electronic GmbH complies with RoHs regulation no. 2011/65/EU RoHS—2 and no. 2015/863/EU RoHS-3.

All requirements regarding RoHS directive are fulfilled by Lacon Electronic GmbH.

As a german EMS company Lacon manufactures in accordance with customer specifications.

If RoHS Conformity is required by customer Lacon Electronic GmbH complies with this regulatory

We will inform you about possible modifications in your manufactured products caused by compliance of RoHS Conformity and in individual cases we will agree adequate measures with you.

We keep in touch with all suppliers of relevant raw materials used in our manufacturing processes, requiring each of them their RoHS Declaration of Conformity.

Should you still have any questions regarding the compliance of the RoHS Conformity at our company, please let us know. We will be pleased to be at your assistance at any time.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Ralf Hasler

CEO